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ALPHABETICAL LIST 

Adams, Laura 202151 
Ahrens, Craig  
Aguirre, Amanda  
Allen, Ruth 204412 
Anderson, Beth 710461 
Anderson, Missy 310318 
Anderson, Sylvia 220126 

Atha, Steve 202158 
Avila, Heidi 202336 
Avery, Kamie 203362 
Baer, Ashley 202317 
Ball, Dionne  200104 
Barber, Theresa 310316 
Bartlett, Amy 202239 
Bates, Gail 202181 
Bauman, Donna 205011 
Bean, Courtney 202248 
Bearden, David 575104 
Bearden, Jeff 202122 
Beusse, Katie 202136 
Bice, Jonathan 203365 
Bice, Sandra 205001 
Binns, Beth 203343 
Bolton, Judy 201162 
Bourrie, Kristin 310251 
Bowers, Marelle 574604 
Break Room 202299 
Breitenbach, Richard 202232 
Bretz, Jiyoung 203151 
Brown, Amanda 205002 
Brown, Jamie 202146 
Bruce, Stephanie 204406 
Burgess, Angela 204034 
Burton, Lori 204332 
Butler-Houck, Naran 100452 

Callaway, Teresa 310301 
Campos, Erick 205553 
Cannizzaro, Brandi 570205 
Cantrell, Brittney 202257 
Caracciolo, Jennifer 203363 
Carlisle, Bryan 202165 
Carlson, Katye 202251 
Carpenter, Kathleen 202221 
Carpenter, Kathy 205521 
Castleberry, Destini 270117 
Caston, Wayne 270125 
Chang, Amy 202246 
Chiaramonte, Makenzie 341203 
Cianciolo, Kelly 202183 
Clack, Kelsey 205550 
Claus-Nix, Michaela 202249 
Cochran, Mary  205013 
Coleman, Jamie 202141 
Cole, Peggy 202348 
Cook, Ben 203334 
Cooper, Eron 401307 
Combes, George 205559 
Copy Center 204422 
Crawford, Matt 204402 
Crook, Shannon 431015 
Crouch, Allison 202226 
Daniel, Cheryl 111217 
Daniel, Louis 401207 
Darlington, Susan 310253 
Darragh, Joey 203391 
Davenport, Tracy 202138 
Davis, Tara 312726 
Davison, Jinger 310202 
DeBonis, Kristin 310271 
Delaney, Diana  
DeLallo, Lani 204229 
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DeLong, Julie 204420 
DeLuccia, Ashley 203337 
Demerieux, Roger  
Dillard, Kitty 202129 
Dipboye, Jenifer 205020 
Dixon, Teresa 310265 
Douglas, Emily 204309 
Dowd, Shelley 270250 
Dowdy, Chad 202139 
Duncan, Kayla 202256 
Duran, Lisette 205506 
Edler, John 202332 
Ellis, Van 205555 
Elrod, Janet 401202 
Elwood, Jennifer 311161 
Evans, Mike 204404 
Fagan, Susan 574404 
Fairfield, Sheila 202140 
Feaster, Kionne 203395 
Fekete, Kelly 130496 
Feuerbach, David 313274 
Findley, Angel 202275 
Fletcher, Darlene 310155 
Fleming, Tim 205560 
Forgue, Rodolph 201154 
Fowler, Sean 205562 
Fremeau, Daniel 202372 
Freund, Gail 402102 
Funderburg, Wendy 220118 
Funke, Marilyn  
Gamez, Amy 790155 
Garcia, Michelle 202351 
Gelderman, Jan 205503 
Gentry, Teresa 312140 
Geran, Tricia 310273 
Gilder, Lynn 310193 

Gillis, Amelia 204365 
Godwin, Curt 205561 
Godwin, Sheri 205010 
Gomez, Leticia 203344 
Gordy, Heather 201160 
Gravitt, Amy  
Green, Chevi 205522 
Grogan, Cathy 201121 
Grome, Carrie 202304 
Grindle, Penny 202244 
Guevara, Tony 205554 
Gunn, Pam 205012 
Hall, Jessica 310252 
Hamilton, Sharon 202128 
Hammel, Larry 202154 
Hammond, Jodi 315040 
Harris, Rhonda  
Hayes, Drew 401104 
Henson, Ginger 200156 
Hershey, Derrick 201157 
Holland, Teresa 270101 
Homer, Valerie  
Honn, Steve 310266 
Hooper, Dawn 780117 
Horak, Victoria 202133 
Horsley, Megan 204033 
Hoye, Erika  
Hudson, Debbie 401101 
Hudspeth, Kara 310263 
Hurst, Susan 201181 
Ingram, Christie 312720 
Jackson, Nathan 270105 
Jennings, Connie 310261 
Jordan, Mary Margret  202155 
Keith, Kristin 202316 
Kelley, Whitney 220113 
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Kelley, Zach 220105 
Kemper, Morgan 501026 
Kent, Lisa 202371 
Ketron, Stephanie 310160 
Keyser, Catherine 202235 
Keyser, Tim 202240 
Kimbrell, Kristi 202127 
King, Dianne 574504 
Kirkpatrick, Brittany 202344 
Knoebel, Kris 202135 
Koller, Chris 205563 
Kuhar, Amy 202337 
Kumnick, Jennifer 331061 
Lack, Brian 202250 
LaHaye, Susana 202149 
Lauterbach, Eric 204230 
Lingo, Melonie 220110 
Lindsey, Michelle 403512 
Little, Cindy 205520 
Lloyd, Dawn 202145 
Lloyd, Jonathan 270151 
Lovell, Craig 206406 
Lowe, David 205016 
Lowe, Valery 202247 
Lutin, Stephanie 203392 
Lyerly, Phil 403403 
Mace, Michelle 202253 
Majerus, Pam 310162 
Major, Eva 205009 
Malone, Norma 205507 
Maloney, Beverly 331067 
Martin, Melanie 203339 
Mayo, Suzy 202122 
McAllister, Sharon 201151 
McCance, Melissa 202150 
McClain, Jenny 202303 

McClelland, Todd 310304 
McCravy, Kelli 722505 
McCraw, Tricia 310248 
McInnish, Michele 202147 
McKinzie, Sandra 310312 
McWilliams, Kristen 202370 
Mendez, Alicia 312237 
Mendez, Josue 205572 
Mercer, Emily 206405 
Metzger, Christine 204403 
Milford, Rita 205505 
Mooney, Emilie 202340 
Mooney, Steve 270132 
Naile, Jason 204408 
Nash, Melissa 202334 
Nater, Kim 315042 
Nemetz, Karen 202365 
Newberry, Lisa 204032 
Norie, Rachael 315043 
Northcutt, Charlene 310159 
O’Connor, Tracy 312819 
O’Dell, Renita 202153 
O’Donnell, DeAnna 202302 
Odom, Amanda 270122 
Outler, Marcia 310300 
Owens, Madonna 331067 
Park, Jennifer 230323 
Peguero, Dania 202360 
Peters, Brooks 315042 
Pettit, Tom 130498 
Phipps, Dawn 206408 
Pluhar, Kim 205511 
Prepetit, Cassandra 310156 
Price, Tricia 310161 
Proffitt, Stacie 150205 
Pruitt, Cindy 202363 
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Pruitt, Greg 202123 
Quinn, Kristi 310138 
Raner, Kim 343203 
Receptionist 202100 
Reese, Stephanie 202345 
Reid, Susie 220107 
Reising, Kristen 310269 
Rice, Lee Anne 202241 
Richard, Margie 310206 
Richardson, Brad 271150 
Rickett, Kim 312827 
Ridings, Tammy 271101 
Ro, Jennifer 121120 
Rodriguez, Maria 205502 
Rodriguez, Martha 205510 
Roland, Kim 572103 
Rose, Casey 202130 
Rowe, Lee 270124 
Ruff, Nancy 574304 
Russell, Allyse 412002 
Rutan, Tracie 202148 
Saldana, Cristina 310140 
Samples, Hannah 203361 
SanAntonio, Leah 575104 
Sanders, Joe 204036 
Satterfield, Mike 220106 
Schmidt, Phillip 101132 
Scott, Vickie 310303 
Selz, Jan 202125 
Sewell, Jennifer 203335 
Shadburn, Ola 312727 
Shares Nelson, Jesse 322204 
Shirley, Todd 310267 
Short, Amy 202338 
Shortnacy, Thomas 205552 
Simpson, Lindsey 202347 

Simpson, Melissa 203341 
Sims, Robert 204035 
Slaton, Michelle 202234 
Small, Todd 205558 
Snead, Christine 202255 
Songer, Kevin 270123 
Stacey, Danielle 202270 
Stowe, Jessica 412965 
Strang, John 202237 
Stearns, Julie 202233 
Taft, Heather 204401 
Tallant, Heather  
Taylor, Sarah 203342 
Thomasson, Renee  
Thomsen, Amy 121120 
Tolland, Carolyn 310134 
Townsend, Melanie 310314 
Tryan, Trey 270103 
Turner, Nathan 310268 
Vaughan, Paula 310302 
Venable, Lisa 205524 
Von Esh, Sarah 203311 
Wark, Matt 202131 
Wasel, Kriss 202346 
Waters, Lisa 202142 
Weatherholt, Emma 205500 
Webb, Tammy 220512 
Wehunt, Ben 205556 
Wening, Tom 202126 
West, Paul 310275 
Westbrook, Lauren 574204 
Whitten, Keith 204458 
Williams, Christina 740672 
Williams, Lisa 203393 
Young, Mitch 202133 
Young, Silvana 780117 
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Zink, Alena 204227 
 
 
 

 

ACE 
Daniel, Louis 401207 
Elrod, Janet 401202 
Freund, Gail 402102 
Hayes, Drew  401104 
Hudson, Debbie 401101 
Lyerly, Phil 403403 
  
  

COMMUNICATIONS & 
COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT 

Avery, Kamie 203362 
Bice, Jonathan  203365 
Caracciolo, Jennifer     203363 
Cook, Ben 203334 
Lovell, Craig 206406 
Mercer, Emily 206405 
Peguero, Dania 202360 
Phipps, Dawn 206408 
Samples, Hannah 203361 
 
 

 

COPY CENTER 
Jill 204422 

  

EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 
Receptionist 202100 
Horak, Victoria 202133 
Young, Mitch 202133 
  
  

FACILITIES 
Carlisle, Bryan 202165 
Dillard, Kitty 202129 
Hamilton, Sharon 202128 

Kimbrell, Kristi 202127 
Pruitt, Greg 202123 
Rose, Casey 202130 
Selz, Jan 202125 
Wark, Matt 202131 
Wening, Tom 202126 
 
 

 

FINANCE 
Atha, Steve 202158 
Bates, Gail 202181 
Beusse, Katie 202136 
Cianciolo, Kelly 202183 
Coleman, Jamie 202141 
Davenport, Tracy 202138 
Dowdy, Chad 202139 
Fairfield, Sheila 202140 
Grogan, Cathy 201121 
Hammel, Larry 202154 
Hurst, Susan 201181 
Knoebel, Kris 202135 
Lloyd, Dawn 202145 
Waters, Lisa 202142 
 
 
 
 

 
 

FOOD & NUTRITION 
770-888-3473 

Anderson, Missy 310318 
Barber, Theresa 310316 
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Callaway, Teresa 310301 
Gilder, Lynn 310193 
McKinzie, Sandra 310312 
McClelland, Todd 310304 
Outler, Marcia 310300 
Scott, Vickie 310303 
Townsend, Melanie 310314 
Vaughan, Paula 310302 
 
 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 
Adams, Laura 202151 
Bolton, Judy 201162 
Bretz, Jiyoung 203151 
Brown, Jamie 202146 
Forgue, Rodolph 201154 
Gordy, Heather 201160 
Henson, Ginger 200156 
Hershey, Derrick 201157 
Jordan, Mary Margret 202155 
LaHaye, Susana 202149 
McAllister, Sharon 201151 
McCance, Melissa 202150 
McInnish, Michele 202147 
O’Dell, Renita 202153 
Rutan, Tracie 202148 
 
 

 

MAINTENANCE 
770-781-6605 

Castleberry, Destini 270117 
Caston, Wayne 270125 
Dowd, Shelley 270250 
Mooney, Steve 270132 
Odom, Amanda 270122 
Rowe, Lee 270124 

Songer, Kevin 270123 
  

 

PURCHASING 
770-781-6603 

Ridings, Tammy 271101 
Richardson, Brad 271150 
Tryan, Trey 270103 

  

SCHOOL SAFETY/ATHLETICS 
770-888-3466 

Davis, Tara 312726 
Feuerbach, David 313274 
Honn, Steve 310266 
Rickett, Kim 312827 
Shadburn, Ola 312727 
Shirley, Todd 310267 
Turner, Nathan 310268 
Student Advocacy Specialist:  
Ahrens, Craig  
Deluca, Jennifer  
Dobleman, Jennifer  
Knight, Courtney  
Maloney, Beverly  
Robinson, Ashley  
Schmidt, Phillip  
Stowe, Jessica  
 
 
 

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
Binns, Beth 203343 
Bourrie, Kristin 310251 
Burton, Lori 204332 
Crawford, Matt 204402 
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Daniel, Cheryl 111217 
Darlington, Susan 310253 
Darragh, Joey 203391 
Davison, Jinger 310202 
DeBonis, Kristin 310271 
DeLuccia, Ashley 203337 
Dipboye, Jenifer 205020 
Dixon, Teresa 310265 
Edler, John 202332 
Elwood, Jennifer 311161 
Feaster, Kionne 203395 
Fletcher, Darlene 310155 
Geran, Tricia 310273 
Gillis, Amelia 204365 
Grome, Carrie 202304 
Hall, Jessica 310252 
Hammond, Jodi 315040 
Hudspeth, Kara 310263 
Jennings, Connie 310261 
Ketron, Stephanie 310160 
Lutin, Stephanie 203392 
Majerus, Pam 310162 
Martin, Melanie 203339 
McClain, Jenny 202303 
McCraw, Tricia 310248 
Metzger, Christine 204403 
Nater, Kim 315041 
Nelson, Jessie 121120 
Nemetz, Karen 202365 
Norie, Rachael 315043 
Northcutt, Charlene 310159 
O’Donnell, DeAnna 202302 
Peters, Brooks 315042 
Prepetit, Cassandra 310156 
Price, Tricia 310161 
Pruitt, Cindy 202363 

Quinn, Kristi 310138 
Reising, Kristen 310269 
Richard, Margie 310206 
Ro, Jennifer 121120 
Sewell, Jennifer 203335 
Shares Nelson, Jesse 322204 
Simpson, Melissa 203341 
Taft, Heather  204401 
Thomsen, Amy 121120 
Tolland, Carolyn 310134 
West, Paul 310275 
Williams, Lisa 203393 

  

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 
Avila, Heidi 202336 
Baer, Ashley 202317 
Butler-Houck, Naran 100452 
Chiaramonte, Makenzie 341203 
Cole, Peggy 202348 
Cooper, Eron 401307 
Crook, Shannon 431015 
Douglas, Emily 204309 
Fremeau, Daniel 202372 
Gamez, Amy 790155 
Garcia, Michelle 202351 
Gomez, Leticia 203342 
Harris, Rhonda  
Homer, Valerie  
Hooper, Dawn 780117 
Hoye, Erika  
Keith, Kristin 202316 
Kemper, Morgan 501026 
Kent, Lisa 202371 
Kirkpatrick, Brittany 202344 
Kuhar, Amy 202337 
Kumnick, Jennifer 331061 
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McCravy, Kelli 722505 
McWilliams, Kristen 202370 
Mooney, Emilie 202340 
Nash, Melissa 202334 
O’Connor, Tracy 312819 
Owens, Madonna 331067 
Park, Jennifer 204309 
Pluhar, Kim 312716 
Proffitt, Stacie 150205 
Rainer, Kim 343203 
Reese, Stephanie 202345 
Roland, Kim 572103 
Russell, Allyse 412002 
Short, Amy 202338 
Simpson, Lindsey 202347 
Taylor, Sarah 203342 
Tornillo, Lisa 204410 
Von Esh, Sarah 203311 
Wasel, Kriss 202346 
Williams, Christina 740672 
Young, Silvana 780117 

 
 
 

 

SUPERINTENDENT’S OFFICE 
Bearden, Jeff 202122 
Mayo, Suzy 202122 

 
 

TEACHING & LEARNING 
Aguirre, Amanda  
Bartlett, Amy                         202239 
Bean, Courtney 202248 
Bowers, Marelle 574604 
Cannizzaro, Brandi 570205 
Carlson, Katye  202251 

Carpenter, Kathleen 202221 
Chang, Amy 202246 
Claus-Nix, Michaela 202249 
Crouch, Allison 202226 
DeLallo, Lani 204229 
Delaney, Diana  
Duncan, Kayla 202256 
Fagan, Susan 574404 
Fekete, Kelly 130496 
Findley, Angel 202275 
Gordy, Heather 202238 
Gravitt, Amy  
Grindle, Penny 202244 
Keyser, Catherine 202235 
Keyser, Tim 202240 
King, Dianne 574504 
Lack, Brian 202250 
Lauterbach, Eric 204230 
Lindsey, Michelle 403512 
Lowe, Valery 202247 
Mace, Michelle 202253 
Pettit, Tom 130498 
Rice, Lee Anne 202241 
Ruff, Nancy 574304 
SanAntonio, Leah 575104 
Slaton, Michelle 202234 
Snead, Christine 202255 
Stacey, Danielle 202270 
Strang, John 202237 
Tallant, Heather  
Westbrook, Lauren 574204 
Zink, Alena 204227 
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  TECHNOLOGY & 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS 

Allen, Ruth 204412 
Bauman, Donna 205011 
Bice, Sandra 205001 
Brown, Amanda 205002 
Burgess, Angela 204034 
Breitenbach, Richard 202232 
Bruce, Stephanie 204406 
Campos, Erick 205553 
Carpenter, Kathy 205521 
Clack, Kelsey 205550 
Cochran, Mary 205013 
Combes, George 205559 
DeLong, Julie 204420 
Demerieux, Roger  
Duran, Lisette 205506 
Ellis, Van 205555 
Evans, Mike 204404 
Fleming, Tim 205560 
Fowler, Sean 205562 
Gelderman, Jan 205503 
Godwin, Curt 205561 
Godwin, Sheri 205010 
Green, Chevi 205522 
Guevara, Tony 205554 
Gunn, Pam 205012 
Horsley, Megan 204033 
Kelley, Zach 220105 
Koller, Chris 205563 

Little, Cindy 205520 
Lochbaum, Kim 204033 
Lowe, David 205016 
Major, Eva 205009 
Malone, Norma 205507 
Mendez, Aly 205525 

Mendez, Jose 205572 
Milford, Rita 205505 
Naile, Jason 204408 
Newberry, Lisa 204032 
Pluhar, Kim 205511 
Rodriguez, Maria 205502 
Rodriguez, Martha 205510 
Sanders, Joe 204036 
Shortnacy, Thomas 205552 
Sims, Robert 204035 
Small, Todd 205558 
Stearns, Julie  202233 
Venable, Lisa 205524 
Weatherholt, Emma 205500 
Wehunt, Ben 205556 
Whitten, Keith 204458 

  

  TRANSPORTATION 
770-888-1234 

Anderson, Sylvia 220126 
Ball, Dionne 220104 
Funderberg, Wendy 220118 
Kelley, Whitney 220113 
Lingo, Melonie 220110 
Reid, Susie 220107 
Satterfield, Mike 220106 
Webb, Tammy 220512 
District Supervisors -                 
https://www.forsyth.k12.ga.us/Page/50524  
  

 

WAREHOUSE 
770-781-3156 

Warehouse 270157 
Holland, Teresa 270101 

https://www.forsyth.k12.ga.us/Page/50524
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Jackson, Nathan 270105 
Lloyd, Jonathan 270151 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONFERENCE ROOMS 
Executive Board Room 202137 
Finance/HR 202140 
Special Education 202326 
Student Support 202341 
Synergy 203366 
 
 

 

CENTRAL OFFICE FAX NUMBERS 
Educational Leadership 770-781-6632 

Facilities 770-781-6625 

Finance 770-888-1221 

Food & Nutrition 770-888-3464 

Human Resources 
770-888-1121 
770-888-1203 

Maintenance 770-888-1120 

Communications 678-965-5028 

Purchasing 770-888-0222 

RAC  770-781-2290 

Records 770-205-5092 

Registration 678-947-0866 

School Safety 678-947-4106 

Special Education & Student 
Support Services 770-888-1278 

Student Information 770-781-6602 

Superintendent’s Office 770-781-6632 

Teaching & Learning 770-888-1158 
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Technology 770-888-3474 

Transition Center 678-947-1191 

Transportation 770-888-1289 

Warehouse 770-888-1248 

 


